Hallow U.S. PA



102058658

Case Docket No. MAM-018 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying parties: Hiromasa YAGI and Hisaki TARUI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 2. Name and address of receiving party: Name: SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD. Internal Address: Street Address: 5-5, Keihanhondori 2-chome, Moriguchi-shi, Osaka 570-8677 JAPAN Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No XX 3. Nature of conveyance: **XX** Assignment \_\_ Merger \_ Security Agreement \_\_ Change of Name \_\_ Other: \_\_ Execution Date: April 9, 2002 4. Title: ELECTRODE FOR LITHIUM SECONDARY BATTERY AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING THE SAME 5. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 9, 2002 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/ Additional numbers attached? Yes \_\_\_\_ No XX\_

04/12/2002 JBALINAN 00000066 10119682 V0.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 012786 FRAME: 0751

"age	Docket	$N \cap$	MAM-	018
-asc	DOCKEL	TAO.		$0 \pm 0$

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY				
6.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			
Name	e: KUBOVCIK & KUBOVCIK The Farragut Building Suite 710 900 17th Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006			
7. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
8.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
	XX Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account			
9.	Deposit Account No.: 111833			
10.	In the event any additional fees are required, please charge our Deposit Account No.: 111833.			

11. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original

document.

Keiko Tanaka Kubovcik Name of Person Signing April 11, 2002

Date

40,428

Registration Number

Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Atty. Docket No. MAM-018

KTK/cfm

→ KUBOVCIK

KUBOVCIK & KUBOVCIK Docket No.

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

	IN CONSIDERATION of the su consideration paid to the undersig	um of One Dollar (\$1.00), a ned inventor(s) (hereinafter A	nd of other good and valuable SSIGNOR) by		
(Insert ASSIGNEE'S Name(s) Address(es))	SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD. residing at 5-5, Keihanhondori 2-chome, Moriguchi-shi, Osaka 570-8677 JAPAN  (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled  ELECTRODE FOR LITHIUM SECONDARY BATTERY AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING THE SAME				
(Title of Invention)					
(*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the	for which application for Letters herewith unless otherwise indicate	ed below:	was executed on even date		
application, this section must be completed)	*filed on				
(signatures)					
	Touromann Yagi	Hiromasa YAGI (TYPE NAME)	April 9,2002		
	Higher Tarring (SIGNATURE)	Hisaki TARUI (TYPE NAME)	april 9, 2002 (DATE)		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRI	ED			

08/00

**PATENT REEL: 012786 FRAME: 0753**